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TEEE
s 7m ID ik VA7 Nl =]
SFP-OC3-BIDI-20KM- | oo SFP-BIDI, B LC &M, Tx1310nm/ e
T1310/R1550-C-D11 Rx1550nm, {EH#IEERIENA 20km, VLK S
v
SFP-OC3-BIDI-20KM- | /2oy SFP-BIDI, %ALC };zlz\l, Tx1310nm/ T
T1310/R1550-1-D11 Rx1550nm, {E#EEEANIX 20km, TIVER
iE:
1. 7= D AEE eSSBS RS
NETHRESEEXKITYW LER~mR, BIER:
B3R sales@moduletek.com
B EM: www.moduletek.com
P an—RREEE
8H =] =IME BIRYE mAE =1vd &gif
HRER DR 155 Mb/s 1
ELEES BER 10-12
. 0 70 °C 2
TERE Tc
-40 85 °C 2
BERE Tsto —40 85 °C 3
TEERR lcc 300 mA 4
T{EEBIE Vee 3.14 3.3 3.46 \Y
=ABE Vmax -0.5 4 \Y} 4
iE:
1.0C3 [
2. S EERmERE
3. NEEE
4. B¥EO
(EiatEE
HiiE= FeiFn IEESTEE (km) &t
155Mb/s 9/125um ERESEAT 20
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FFRE—RGHN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T¢

e 5 BME | HBE =BAE =273 &iF
REIEINER Prx -9 -3 dBm 1
eI Ac 1270 1310 1360 nm
N= P vind ER 9.0 dB
HIETEE (RMS) AN 5 nm
?gﬁiﬁg I FHEAiE] to/ts 250 500 ps

i*:

1. f24E FDA/CDRH F1 EN(IEC)60825 I 1 gt se

PR

:  File  Control  Setup  Measure  Calibrate  Utilities  Help “ 2027 : m

i Ao Limit Tn_ast Wavelfoms: 201

- Time:1.026 nsddiv
Delay:25 6163 ns

~ Fatiem
Lock

5 155Mb/s, PRBS 2%-1 {55k (FF/E 1.25Gb/S JEiEEs),
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I

Vce=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e 75 | =ME | HBE  RXE | B2 | &F
N IPUE= PoL 0 dBm
pyriaslBY;4sN Ac 1480 1550 1580 nm
ERREE Rx_sen —26 dBm 1
EEVGITIES TRrx 12 1500 MHz

LOS 554 LOSa —45 dBm

LOS {58255 LOSp -28 dBm

LOS {55iRiFB XA LOSH 0.5 dB

iE:
1. F§ PRBS 2731 JUid#&ExE, BER<107'2;

SIFHE—RGHN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

s s =IME BHBNE BAE =21y &iE
ER RN Rin 100 Q

BRimim NIENE ViN_pp 250 1200 mV
REINKARE Vp Vee-1.3 Vee Vv
REHFRERE VEN VEE Vee+0.8 \Y

SiFE—I=IN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

o s mME | HBE | RXE =17} &ix
Bl HEE Vour pp | 300 800 mV
f?(n‘)fﬁ'}o iﬁ/ﬁﬂ-w@ | TP E] it 500 oS
LOS 554 Vios_a | Vec—0.5 Vee_Host v
LOS 5853 Vios b Vee Vee+0.5 \Y
IR EFINEE EHIThEERYFIBRG U &iF
X N.A
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AOH & RIS =SB
IC bt | FHAN SEeRa SEeatmiR BY{E (HEX)
0 1 |dentifier SFP 03
1 1 Extended Identifier f5F3 1IC 0O 04
2 1 Connector {58 LC 1&EHERS 07
3-10 8 Transceiver 100BASE-BX 88 (1)8 8(2) 88
11 1 Encoding NRZ 03
12 1 BR, Nominal 155Mb/s BIFRFRIEEZR 02
13 1 Rate Identifier ToIRZRIEIRINRE 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km EERESLEFELE 20km 14
15 1 Length (9um)-100m R EATE R 20km cs
16 1 Length (50um)-10m ESIE ARG HES 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m ESENAIERIEES 00
18 1 Length (Copper) EHRRAE RIS 00
19 1 Reserved FEN 00
20-35 16 I SRR MODULETEK ASCII Format
36 1 Transceiver FEN 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI I 75 IEEE AF] ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Errmis B EEX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number I S mhR A S B EEX
60-61 2 Wavelength HISEERAYIRIS 1310 482K 05 1E
62 1 Reserved FEN 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FTRIREEFN B EEX
1.Rx_LOS {55z
64-65 2 Transceiver Options 2.Tx_FAULT {5515 00 1A
3.Tx_DIS {55
66 1 BR, max SLUSRRE 00
67 1 BR, min RLURRRE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BFrIS B EEX
84-91 8 Date code HERHD B EEX
DOM {EEERRE
92 1 Monitoring Type B ETh==NIE(E RS 68
FEIhER
1. REEEHEIE Alarm
5 Warning 515
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS {55 iaiz5i=H| FO
3.Rx_LOS (=214t
4.Tx_FAULT (55
94 1 Compliance *ﬁiﬁgﬁ%ﬂg 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FTRIRELF] A EENX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I EEEN X1 B BENX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I EBEEN X B EENX

B AU S —RIRSS
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> A I

SFP-OC3-BIDI-20KM-T1310/R1550-x-D11 37#% SFF-8472 FhiE X HY 2 B TESHNY, %= fmiE
St/ 0xA2 B9 2 eI INER. BFIZEENANNEMRE, BRI GUEHI S TsCRtiA A
IRBIZITEH, NAREE, BCHRERR, RIPIE, BKOLIHERINKASBRIREE, IR
WY SFF-8472 RUHEINRE, EIRFELIFSEBE L) RENEECENRAMBFRRHER.

DDM E{E(ER

s Alarm [B(E Warning (&
High Value Low Value High Value Low Value
B (°C) C 75 (4B 00) -5 (FB 00) 70 (46 00) 0(00 00)
| 90 (5A 00) -45 (D3 00) 85 (55 00) -40 (D8 00)
BE (V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.46 (87 28) 3.13 (7TA 44)
Bt (mA) 100 (C3 50) 2 (03 E8) 80 (9C 40) 4 (07 DO)
EHIFINZFE (dBm) | -2.21 (17 7TE) -9.96 (03 EF) -3.00 (13 93) -9 (04 EA)
LI (dBm) | 3.01 (4E 20) -40 (00 01) 0.00 (27 10) -35.23 (00 03)
88 s BE =2y REEE =2y &iE
HEBRIE
mE Temp +5 °C —40 95 °C
BE Vee +0.1 v 2.7 3.9 Y,
(RERBR Ibias +10 % 1 80 mA
EEIEINER Prx +3 dB -12 0 dBm
BRI Prx +3 dB -30 0 dBm

St RIMFE—IR RS www.moduletek.com 6




ModuleTek

SFP-OC3-BIDI-20KM-T1310/R1550-x-D11  £iEFAf

S
Integrated transceiver chip
TX DISABLE
TE_DATA Safety Control
TE_DATA\ LD Driver
TX_FAULT
RX_LOS
MOD_DEF2
— Micro Controller
MOD_DEF1
MOD_DEFO
RX_DATA
Limiting Amp
KX DATA LOS Detect
A
INgEisEe

RESH AR EEME AT HRIBYEIRANEEERH ] BOSA (NEFEHIAAM) FRIEREHEM
#B4HEM, BOSA RIYEREIEMERSEIE 1310nm BY FP EDERAIEHENE H. BRTIERS, NG
SEANERIATH, Srla S RITE R ME R R A RERIRAIEHER, EeeWRtRE
RSB BalytIREHIRIREE (APC) RRFFAVGRRMEERIT IR, BIEARN T HRE
HHESEIREEZWACRRREENMALERIEN. HRFR(ERESIH (TX Disable) JEHBYF (TTL
18 "1") B, XEBUEEL, = TX Disable J9{FEF (TTLIZ4E "0") RS, BUGRIGE 1ms RFFE.
HRGIRHIRES (TX_Fault) IRENSEFR, RrHATRRERREASCIRNERCERE
BHIRARE BIES AR XS, (REBEFNFRRIESIETT,

BRATHER D EEMERENUA T H BYPRIEIARS #8240 BOSA RSy ERD AL, BOSA HY
FEERIKRAER B4R PIN SEEEAENZRAEIEM AR S A, 23 BOSA 1 IEINGIHIEESHISEE PIN
FEFBIRNIBREE R, NERRSI BRI AREES, BESEUERKATHAIR
B KRR EH T EERENBESEE iR, JWEIRE X HCEURIERIING R
BESHNBEILRENBIERN, BRSREBSSER, LA RX _Los SIAFEF (TTLZHE
"1"), ZIESELIBTZIRESEEIER. FSL TTL BFET, RIRKEBRAAEREESCRT tn iR
BRETAERRIE, IBE. KPR, BUOCHRIBDGEMRERRE, VBT 2 L8 T0EERBIX Y
=8

RIREAE AV/A2 SRIFINEE, SANERUSFRIIE: ] A2 ) 7BH-0X7EH, #4457, &
R EEEJE, 7BH ~7EH SEUEEIAY OxXFF, ZBHFRRBEHG, EBYEIR7 OxFF,

HARRAYZ £FR 1 ZFB79 0x00001011, HAREFR 1 &% A2H B 7BH ~ 7EH FHiFas
BORSAN: 0x00, 0x00, 0x10, 0x11, HARLER 1 TIERSRE, TLAR AOH_LOW LUK A2H_T00,
A2H_T01 EHf7aait{TIR(E. ZIRAERAIFRFENZEFR 1 IEE.
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FmES

BHSE: 185 5/H
FHAEISEE: 0.65 53/H

IMERST
{
' 1E
e
56.3 | -
13.4+0.1 518 ' o
T . I~ '—‘1
on H o
J 5] — 33|
e v
25 45 *
H@'@ . ;
N &4
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IR0

VEET
TX_FAULT
TX_DISABLE
MOD_DEF(2)

MOD_DEF(1)

MOD_DEF(0)

Rate Select
LOS
VEEF‘.

VEEF‘.

Bottom of Board
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SIBIENX
PIN # 7 588 &iE

1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETiHEIEEE
3 TX_DISABLE | {551t el TS R AMEB A i 2
4 MOD_DEF(2) | FiZETizO#iEL 3
5 MOD_DEF(1) | M iTiEORTiP 3
6 MOD_DEF(0) | HHURENIERS ), TR AEED 3
7 Rate Select | FiE#EE
8 LOS SEEKIER, (RBTRTMERIEETE 4
9 VEER Ehumit (55 nitEER) 1
10 VEeer Ruimit (5RETmIEIER) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD— RKREIERHR, nea
13 RD-+ RKOREIERHIE, Xnee
14 VEeer Relumity (5 R5imEIEA) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 Veer Rttt (SRt a) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD- RENREIEMAR, Xisa
20 Veer Rttty (SRt ) 1

iE:

1. BB SRR R LS

2. i—kT;:FH Tpis>2V EEFE%, {ﬁﬁg Tpis<0.8V

3. MEEHMR ELA 4.7kQ-10k2 BUERRE_EHIF 2V = 3.6V Z[EERE
4. LOS EEEWRFTEEHIH

S%30H

1. IEEE standard 802.3. IEEE Standard Department, 2005.
2. Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver Multi-Source Agreement (MSA), September 2000.
3. Digital Diagnostics Monitoring Interface for Optical Transceivers —SFF-8472.
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